
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1RES39369 Name: RES - Grant for Madison and Monroe Neighborhood
Project

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/11/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2016 1/26/2016

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of a grant agreement with the
Washington State Department of Ecology, in the amount of $1,582,250; accepting and depositing said
sum into the Surface Water Fund; and
authorizing the expenditure of $527,417 in matching funds, for a cumulative
total of $2,109,667, to install permeable pavement in the
Madison and Monroe neighborhoods.
[Geoffrey M. Smyth, P.E., Science and Engineering Division Manager;
Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39369, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council1/26/2016 1

City of Tacoma Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

