
DEPARTMENT OF 

ECOLOGY 
...... State of Washington 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO AGREEMENT NO. WQC-2016-TacoPW-00264 

BETWEEN 

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 

AND 

City of Tacoma ES Department 

PURPOSE: To amend the above-referenced agreement (AGREEMENT) between the state of Washington Depa1tment 

of Ecology (ECOLOGY) and City of Tacoma ES Department (RECIPIENT) for the Madison and Monroe Permeable 

Neighborhood (PROJECT). 

This amendment is needed to: Extend the Expiration Date from 12/31/20 I 8 to 06/30/2019 to allow the RECIPIENT to 

finish constructing the facility. The project has been under construction since May of 2018, but due to existing soil 

conditions and utility conflicts, construction is taking longer than expected. Construction is now expected to be 

completed within 3 months. 

This amendment does not alter the agreement description, scope of work, or budget. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the AGREEMENT is amended as follows: 

Expiration Date: 

Original: 12/31/2018 Amended: 06/30/20 I 9 

CHANGES TO THE BUDGET 

Funding Distribution EG 160149 

Funding Title: 

Funding Type: 

Stormwater Financial Assistance Program 

Grant 

Funding Effective Date: 07/01/20 I 5 

Funding Source: 

Title: 

Type: 

Funding Source %: 

SFAP- SFYI6 

State 

100% 

Funding Expiration Date: 06/30/2019 

Description: Environmental Legacy Stewardship Account (ELSA) - State 

Version 10/30/2015 



State of Washington Department of Ecology 

City of Tacoma ES Department 

Madison and Monroe Permeable Neighborhood Project 

Agreement No. WQC-20 I 6-TacoPW-00264 

Amendment No. I 

Approved Indirect Costs Rate: 

Recipient Match%: 

Approved State Indirect: 25% 

25% 

InKind Interlocal Allowed: No 

InKind Other Allowed: No 

Is this Funding Distribution used to match a federal grant? No 

Stormwater Financial Assistance Program Task Total 

Design Plans and Specs, Environmental Review $ 100,000.00 

Construction Management $ 100,000.00 

Construction $ 1,904,667.00 

Project Administration/Management $ 5,000.00 

Total: $ 2,109,667.00 

Version I 0/30/2015 

Page 2 of5 



State of Washington Department of Ecology 

City of Tacoma ES Department 

Madison and Monroe Permeable Neighborhood Project 

Agreement No.WQC-2016-TacoPW-00264 

Amendment No. I 

Funding Distribution Summary 

Recipient/ Ecology Share 

Funding Distribution Name 

Stormwater Financial Assistance 

Program 

Total 

Version 10/30/2015 

Recipient Match % 

25 % 

Page 3 of5 

Recipient Share Ecology Shat'e Total 

$ 527,416.75 $ 1,582,250.25 $ 2, I 09,667.00 

$ 527,416.75 $ 1,582,250.25 $ 2,109,667.00 



State of Washington Depatiment of Ecology 

City of Tacoma ES Department 

Madison and Monroe Permeable Neighborhood Project 

Agreement No. WQC-2016-TacoPW-00264 

Amendment No. I 

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES 

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any Amendments remain in full force and effect, 
except as expressly provided by this Amendment. 

The signatories to this Amendme11t represent that they have the authority to execute this Amendment and bind their 
respective organizations to this Amendment. 

This amendment will be effective 12/30/2018. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the patties hereto, having read this Amendment in its entirety, including all attachments, do 
agree in each and every patticular and have thus set their hands hereunto. 

Washington State 
Depattment of Ecology 

By: 

Heather R. Bartlett 

Water Quality 
Program Manager 

Version 10/30/2015 

Date 

City of Tacoma ES Department 

ES Division Manager 

Elizabeth A. Pauli 

City Manager 

Michael P. Slevin III 

Environmental Services Directo1

Page 4 of5 

Date 

Date 

Date 



State of Washington Department of Ecology 
City of Tacoma ES Department 
Madison and Monroe Permeable Neighborhood Project 
Agreement No. WQC-2016-TacoPW-00264 
Amendment No. I 

Template Approved to Fo1m by 

Attorney General's Office 

Version 10/30/2015 

Doris Sorum 

City Clerk 

Deputy City Attorney 

Page 5 of5 

I • 

Date 

Date 

Date 




